

No. 14-12-00378-CR

**IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE FOURTEENTH DISTRICT OF TEXAS**

ORLANDO SALINAS

Appellant

v.

THE STATE OF TEXAS

Appellee

On Appeal from Cause Number 1313253
From the 228th District Court of Harris County, Texas

**APPELLANT'S BRIEF ON REMAND
FROM THE
COURT OF CRIMINAL APPEALS**

ALEXANDER BUNIN
Chief Public Defender
Harris County, Texas

JANI MASELLI WOOD
Assistant Public Defender
Harris County, Texas
TBN. 00791195
1201 Franklin Street, 13th Floor
Houston, Texas 77002
Phone: (713) 368-0016
Fax: (713) 368-9278

Counsel for Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Identity of Parties and Counsel.	2
Table of Contents	3
Index of Authorities	4
Introduction.	6
1. <i>Peraza</i> and precedent.	6
2. Pending Motion for Rehearing in <i>Peraza</i>	7
A. The standard for a facial challenge has been altered.	7
B. The burden of a party alleging that a statute is facially unconstitutional.	7
C. The former family protection fee - partly constitutional and partly not.	9
D. A statute that is unconstitutional in part is an unconstitutional statute.	10
3. The decision in <i>Salinas</i> rests upon two decisions by this Court:	11
A. Which facial constitutionality test is correct?	11
B. Whether each of the individualized consolidated court costs are to be considered separately or as one cost?	11
4. There are at least three costs that do not comply with the new more relaxed CCA standard.	13
5. The entire statute should be found unconstitutional.	16
Prayer.	16
Certificate of Service.	17
Certificate of Compliance.	18

INDEX OF AUTHORITIES

Cases:

<i>Armstrong v. State</i> , 340 S.W.3d 759 (Tex. Crim. App. 2011).....	6
<i>Ex parte Carson</i> , 143 Tex. Crim. 498, 159 S.W.2d 126 (1942).....	6
<i>Johnson v. State</i> , 423 S.W.3d 385 (Tex. Crim. App. 2014).....	6
<i>Peraza v. State</i> , PD-0100-15, 0101-15, 2015 WL 3988926 (Tex. Crim. App. July 1, 2015).	passim
<i>Salas v. State</i> , 365 S.W.2d 174 (Tex. Crim. App. 1963).....	12
<i>Salinas v. State</i> , 464 S.W.3d 363 (Tex. Crim. App. 2015).....	16
<i>Salinas v. State</i> , 426 S.W.3d 318 (Tex. App.—Houston [14th Dist.] 2014).	12
<i>Santikos v. State</i> , 836 S.W.2d 631 (Tex. Crim. App. 1992)	8
<i>State v. Rosseau</i> , 396 S.W.3d 550 (Tex. Crim. App. 2013)	8
<i>Tussey v. State</i> , 494 S.W.2d 866 (Tex. Crim. App. 1973).....	11
<i>United States v. Salerno</i> , 481 U.S. 739 (1987)	7, 11

Weir v. State,
278 S.W.3d 364 (Tex. Crim. App. 2009)..... 6

Statutes and Rules

TEX. GOV'T CODE ANN. § 51.961..... 9, 10

TEX. GOV'T CODE ANN. § 311.032(c) 10

TEX. LOC. GOV'T CODE ANN. § 133.102. 12

TEX. HUM. RES. CODE ANN. § 111.052. 16

TEX. HUM. RES. CODE ANN. § 111.060. 15

TEX. HUM. RES. CODE ANN. § 115.001. 14

TEX. OCC. CODE ANN. § 1701.156. 13, 14

TEX. ATT'Y GEN. OP. NO. GA-0387 (2005). 9
